


Contact List for Georgia’s 2013 Homeless Count 

County Coordinating Organization Primary Contact Phone Email 
Appling Concerted Services Ilona Nagy 912-557-6687 inagy@concertedservices.org  
Atkinson Concerted Services Ilona Nagy 912-557-6687 inagy@concertedservices.org  
Bacon Concerted Services Ilona Nagy 912-557-6687 inagy@concertedservices.org  
Baker SW GA Regional Commission Kerrie Davis 229-522-3552 x1619 KDavis@swgrc.org 
Banks Ninth District Opportunity Shawn Howell 770-532-3191 x51 shawn.howell@ndocsbg.org 
Bartow Good Neighbor Homeless Shelter Jessica Mitcham 770-607-0610 director@goodneighborshelter.org  
Bibb Macon Coalition to End Homelessness Johnny Fambro 478-788-9725 rainbow@mindspring.com 
Brantley Concerted Services Ilona Nagy 912-557-6687 inagy@concertedservices.org  
Bulloch Concerted Services Ilona Nagy 912-557-6687 inagy@concertedservices.org  
Burke United Way CSRA Joan Stoddard 706-724-5544 x8934 jstoddard@uwcsra.org 
Calhoun SW GA Regional Commission Kerrie Davis 229-522-3552 x1619 KDavis@swgrc.org 
Camden Missions for Camden James Ham 912-673-8663 praisingthelord1@yahoo.com  
Candler Concerted Services Ilona Nagy 912-557-6687 inagy@concertedservices.org  
Carroll City of Carrollton Loretta North 770-834-2046 x111 loretta@carrolltonhousingauthority.com 
Charlton Concerted Services Ilona Nagy 912-557-6687 inagy@concertedservices.org  
Chatham Chatham-Savannah Authority for the Homeless Janice Sheffield 912-790-3400  Janice@homelessauthority.org 
Cherokee MUST Ministries Paula Rigsby 404-536-3430 prigsby@mustministries.org 
Clarke Unified Government of Athens-Clarke County Samanta Carvalho 706-613-3155 x1205 Samanta.Carvalho@athensclarkecounty.com 
Clinch Concerted Services Ilona Nagy 912-557-6687 inagy@concertedservices.org  
Cobb The Center for Family Resources Carolyn Bridges 770-428-2601 CarolynBridges@thecfr.org 
Coffee Concerted Services Ilona Nagy 912-557-6687 inagy@concertedservices.org  
Colquitt SW GA Regional Commission Kerrie Davis 229-522-3552 x1619 KDavis@swgrc.org 
Columbia CSRA EOA Lynda Suarez 770-227-1889  ljsuarez@csraeoa.org 
Dawson Ninth District Opportunity Shawn Howell 770-532-3191 x51 shawn.howell@ndocsbg.org 
Decatur SW GA Regional Commission Kerrie Davis 229-522-3552 x1619 KDavis@swgrc.org 
DeKalb Pathways Community Network Josie Parker 404-639-9933 x323  josie.parker@pcni.org 
Dougherty SW GA Regional Commission Kerrie Davis 229-522-3552 x1619 KDavis@swgrc.org 



County Coordinating Organization Primary Contact Phone Email 
Douglas United Way Atlanta Phillip Hunter 404-781-8918  phunter@unitedwayatlanta.org  
Early SW GA Regional Commission Kerrie Davis 229-522-3552 x1619 KDavis@swgrc.org 
Effingham Concerted Services Ilona Nagy 912-557-6687 inagy@concertedservices.org  
Emanuel United Way CSRA Joan Stoddard 706-724-5544 x8934 jstoddard@uwcsra.org 
Evans Concerted Services Ilona Nagy 912-557-6687 inagy@concertedservices.org  
Forsyth Ninth District Opportunity Shawn Howell 770-532-3191 x51 shawn.howell@ndocsbg.org 
Franklin Ninth District Opportunity Shawn Howell 770-532-3191 x51 shawn.howell@ndocsbg.org 
Fulton Pathways Community Network Josie Parker 404-639-9933 x323  josie.parker@pcni.org 
Glascock United Way CSRA Joan Stoddard 706-724-5544 x8934 jstoddard@uwcsra.org 
Glynn Gateway BHS Barbara Meyers 912-554-8541 bmeyers@gatewaybhs.org  
Grady SW GA Regional Commission Kerrie Davis 229-522-3552 x1619 KDavis@swgrc.org 
Greene Georgia Family Connection Targie Folds 706-453-5128 Targie.Folds@greene.k12.ga.us 
Gwinnett Gwinnett Coalition HHS Suzy Bus 770-995-3339 Suzy@gwinnettcoalition.org 
Habersham Ninth District Opportunity Shawn Howell 770-532-3191 x51 shawn.howell@ndocsbg.org 
Hall AVITA Michelle Thompson 678-316-6149 Michelle.Thompson@avitapartners.org 
Hart Ninth District Opportunity Shawn Howell 770-532-3191 x51 shawn.howell@ndocsbg.org 
Henry My Mother's Daughter Angelia Latners 404-567-3163 angelialatners@netscape.net 
Houston HODAC Kathy Hart 478-953-5675 KHart@hodac.org 
JeffDavis Concerted Services Ilona Nagy 912-557-6687 inagy@concertedservices.org  
Jefferson United Way CSRA Joan Stoddard 706-724-5544 x8934 jstoddard@uwcsra.org 
Jenkins United Way CSRA Joan Stoddard 706-724-5544 x8934 jstoddard@uwcsra.org 
Laurens CSB of Middle GA Marlena Dixon 478-275-6800 mdixon@CSBMG.com 
Lee SW GA Regional Commission Kerrie Davis 229-522-3552 x1619 KDavis@swgrc.org 
Liberty City of Hinesville Daisy Jones 912-876-6573  djones@cityofhinesville.org  
Lincoln United Way CSRA Joan Stoddard 706-724-5544 x8934 jstoddard@uwcsra.org 
Long Concerted Services Ilona Nagy 912-557-6687 inagy@concertedservices.org  
Lumpkin Ninth District Opportunity Shawn Howell 770-532-3191 x51 shawn.howell@ndocsbg.org 
McDuffie United Way CSRA Joan Stoddard 706-724-5544 x8934 jstoddard@uwcsra.org 
Miller SW GA Regional Commission Kerrie Davis 229-522-3552 x1619 KDavis@swgrc.org 
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Mitchell SW GA Regional Commission Kerrie Davis 229-522-3552 x1619 KDavis@swgrc.org 
Muscogee Homeless Resource Network  Elizabeth Dillard  706-571-3399  Liz@homelessresourcenetwork.org  
Newton City of Covington Scott Gaither 770-385-2178 SGaither@cityofcovington.org 
Pierce Concerted Services Ilona Nagy 912-557-6687 inagy@concertedservices.org  
Rabun Ninth District Opportunity Shawn Howell 770-532-3191 x51 shawn.howell@ndocsbg.org 
Richmond Augusta-Richmond Community Development  Kimberly Blanchard 706-364-2600 kblanchard.chsinc@knology.net 
Rockdale My Mother's Daughter Angelia Latners 404-567-3163 angelialatners@netscape.net 
Seminole SW GA Regional Commission Kerrie Davis 229-522-3552 x1619 KDavis@swgrc.org 
Spalding Faith Community Development Services Frances Phillips 770-227-1889  faith.community@yahoo.com 
Stephens Ninth District Opportunity Shawn Howell 770-532-3191 x51 shawn.howell@ndocsbg.org 
Taliaferro United Way CSRA Joan Stoddard 706-724-5544 x8934 jstoddard@uwcsra.org 
Tattnall Concerted Services Ilona Nagy 912-557-6687 inagy@concertedservices.org  
Terrell SW GA Regional Commission Kerrie Davis 229-522-3552 x1619 KDavis@swgrc.org 
Thomas SW GA Regional Commission Kerrie Davis 229-522-3552 x1619 KDavis@swgrc.org 
Toombs Concerted Services Ilona Nagy 912-557-6687 inagy@concertedservices.org  
Towns Ninth District Opportunity Shawn Howell 770-532-3191 x51 shawn.howell@ndocsbg.org 
Union Ninth District Opportunity Shawn Howell 770-532-3191 x51 shawn.howell@ndocsbg.org 
Ware Concerted Services Ilona Nagy 912-557-6687 inagy@concertedservices.org  
Ware Concerted Services Ilona Nagy 912-557-6687 inagy@concertedservices.org  
Warren United Way CSRA Joan Stoddard 706-724-5544 x8934 jstoddard@uwcsra.org 
Wayne Concerted Services Ilona Nagy 912-557-6687 inagy@concertedservices.org  
White Ninth District Opportunity Shawn Howell 770-532-3191 x51 shawn.howell@ndocsbg.org 
Whitfield Whitfield Family Connection Suzanne Harbin 706-876-4910 Suzanne.Harbin@dalton.k12.ga.us 
Wilkes United Way CSRA Joan Stoddard 706-724-5544 x8934 jstoddard@uwcsra.org 
Worth SW GA Regional Commission Kerrie Davis 229-522-3552 x1619 KDavis@swgrc.org 
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